MILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD

Resolution No. R-22-3

A Resolution of the Township of Milton, County of DuPage, lllinois

2023 MILTON TOWNSHIP HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, certain days will be observed in the year 2023 as holidays by the County, Courts, and State

offices; and

WHERAS, Milton Township desires to coordinate the dates of holidays to be observed by the closing of

Township offices with the dates observed by the County and State of lllinois: and

WHERAS, Milton Township desires at the same time to maximize the number of days on which the
Township offices will be open to serve the public;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MILTON TOWNSHIP BOARD duly assembled at a Regular

Board Meeting that the dates of legal holidays be observed by the closing of Township offices in 2023 as

follows:

Cotuno - Holiday T L - -DayofObsetvance. | . © . 2028 .0
New Year's Day {Observed) Monday January 2
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 16
President’s Day Monday February 20
Good Friday Friday April 7
Memorial Day Monday May 29
Juneteenth National Independence Day Monday June 19
Independence Day Tuesday July 4
Labor Day Monday September 4
Columbus Day Monday October 9
General Election Day Tuesday November 7
Veterans Day Friday November 10
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 23
Day After Thanksgiving Friday November 24
Christmas Day Monday December 25

ADOPTED thii@{_hday of D@c M/b‘/ by the Milton Township Board, DuPage County, lllinois,

(S

h/ohn P. Monino

' Chairma of the Milton Township Board

Yadav t/ktl’ﬁvahﬁ Town Clerk

(SEAL)




